DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

04/29/2019 11:10 AM

2019-928352

NICOLE A. VETTRAINO, ATTY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pas=4

E07

APN: 1022-18-002-041 **R.P.T.T**.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

This Document Prepared By:

NICOLE A. VETTRAINO

Attorney at Law

27201 Puerta Real, Suite 300 Mission Viejo, California 92691

949-412-1547

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Timothy Ilian and Marie-Laure Huguette Dubois Ilian, as co-Trustees 7512 Redhill Way Browns Valley, CA 95918

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Timothy Ilian and Marie-Laure Huguette Dubois Ilian, as co-Trustees 7512 Redhill Way

Browns Valley, CA 95918

Phone: 530-218-0552/530-742-7095

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

TIMOTHY ILIAN and MARIE-LAURE H. ILIAN, husband and wife,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to:

TIMOTHY ILIAN and MARIE-LAURE HUGUETTE DUBOIS ILIAN, as co-Trustees of THE ILIAN FAMILY TRUST, U/A dated ________, 2019, the GRANTEE,

Whose mailing address is 7512 Redhill Way, Browns Valley, CA 95918;

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in the Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, recorded on 10/17/18, as Document No. 2018-921071 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 3260 Vista Vallata, Gardnerville, NV.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

Dated this 11 day of MRC , 2019.

TIMOTHY ILIAN

MARIE-LAURE H. ILIAN

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

GTATE OF CALLEODNIA		\ \
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		\ \
COUNTY OF YUBA		\ \
On Que'l 11, 2019, before me Public, personally appeared TIMOTHY ILIAN	re 1) Prise	a Notary
Public personally appeared TIMOTHY ILIAN	J and MARIE-LAURE HI	IGUETTE DUBOIS
ILIAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfac	ctory evidence to be the ners	ong whose names are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle		
authorized capacities, and that by their signatures		
behalf of which the persons acted, executed the i		ns, or the entity apon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und	er the laws of the State o	f California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		D. KRISS
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		Commission # 2121940
•	N. T. S.	Notary Public - California Sutter County
\bigcap		Ny Comm. Expires Aug 29, 2019
1) 2	7	
Notary Public Signature	_ \ \ \ \ \	otary Public Seal
Noda y Habite Signature	/ / / / · · ·	otaly I dolle Seal
The undersigned hereby affirm that this document sub	mitted for recording does not c	contain a social security
number.	11	
~ F	\	
C16	all the	
TIMOTHY ILIAN	MARIE-LAURE H. ILIAN	
III/OIIII III/AI\	WARIE-LAURE II. ILIAN	
	/ /	
	/ /	

EXHIBIT A

LOT 22, IN BLOCK B, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF HOLBROOK HIGHLANDS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON MARCH 22, 1978, IN BOOK 378, PAGE 1422 AS DOCUMENT NO. 18825

TOGETHER WITH ALL TENEMENTS, HEREDITAMENTS AND APPURTENANCES, IF ANY, THERETO BELONGING OR APPERTAINING, AND ANY REVERSIONS, REMAINDERS, RENTS, ISSUES OR PROFITS THEREOF.

and more commonly known as 3260 Vista Vallata, Gardnerville, NV 89410.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1022-18-002-041



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):					
	a. 1022-18-002-041			FOR RECORDER	'S OPTIONAL US	SE ONLY
	b	_		Book:P	age:	\
	C	_		Date of Recording		1
•	d			Notes: Verit	1ed TRust.	- 4V
2.	Type of Property: a. \Boxed Vacant Land c, \Boxed Condo/Townhouse e. \Boxed Apt. Bldg g. \Boxed Agricultural Other:	h. Mobile Ho	nd'l			
3.	a. Total Value /Sales Price of Ib. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosurec. Transfer Tax Value:d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of pro	perty) \$		NO SALE 0.00 0.00 0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per b. Explain Reason for Exemption	NRS 375.090, Section: Transfer without of the granto	ut consideratio	n to a revocable, i	<u>nter-vivos</u> trust fo	or the benefit
5	Partial Interest: Percentage bei	ng transferred:	%	× /		
doc disa of t	The undersigned declare a .110, that the information proviumentation if called upon to sillowance of any claimed exemple tax due plus interest at 1% erally liable for any additional a	ded is correct to the ubstantiate the info otion, or other deter per month. Pursual	e best of their rmation provi mination of ac	information and be ded herein. Furthe Iditional tax due, m	elief, and can be ermore, the parti- hay result in a pe	supported by es agree that nalty of 10%
Sign	nature:	945	2 \	Capa	acity: Grantor	
Sign	nature:	9845	5		acity: Grantee	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	<u>BU</u>	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATI	<u>ON</u>
nd.	(REQUIRED)			(REQUI		
PLID	t Name: Timothy Ilian and Mar	ne-Laure H. Illan	Print N	lame: Timoti tte Dubois Ilian, co	ny Ilian and	Marie-Laure
Add	lress: 7512 Redhill Way			ess: Same as Granto		
City	<i>-</i>			Same as Grantor	^•	
Stat	e CA	Zip: 95918	•	Same as Grantor	Zip: Same as (Grantor
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDIN	G (required	if not seller or buy	yer)	
NIC Atto	COLE A. VETTRAINO rney at Law 01 Puerta Real, Suite 300 sion Viejo, California 92691				_	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED